TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/1989

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L.K. Baker and Company		08/15/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rich Products Corporation	
Street Address:	1150 Niagara Street	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14213	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0794533	HI-LIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)878-8767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716-878-8890
Email: lturner@rich.com

Correspondent Name: Rich Products Corporation

Address Line 1: 1150 Niagara Street

Address Line 2: Legal Department, Att Lorrie Turner
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14213

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lorrie K. Turner
Signature:	/Lorrie K. Turner/
Date:	08/23/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003146 FRAME: 0271

Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed LK Baker Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003146 FRAME: 0272





WHEREAS, L.K. Baker and Company, (hereinafter "L.K. Baker"), an Ohio corporation, is the owner of a United States Trademark Registration No. 794,533 for the trademark HI-LIGHT (hereinafter "the Trademark");

WHEREAS, Rich Products Corporation (hereinafter "RPC"), a Delaware corporation was desirous of acquiring L.K. Baker's rights in and to said Trademark as well the portion of the business of L.K. Baker to which the Trademark pertained;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, L.K. Baker hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to RPC all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, Nunc Pro Tunc and effective December 31, 1989.

L.K. BAKER AND COMPANY

Name: Jonathan Golden

Title Secretary

STATE OF GEORGIA) : SS COUNTY OF FULTON)

On this 15¹ day of August, 2005, Jonathan Golden appeared and he is personally known to me and has attested he is the Secretary of L.K. Baker and Company, the above-named assignor, and he acknowledged he executed the foregoing Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment on behalf of L.K. Bakery and Company pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003146 FRAME: 0273

RECORDED: 08/23/2005